Notice to Bidders

Sealed proposals will be accepted by the City of Sweetwater for Group Health, Dental, Vision and Life Insurance programs for city employees and their dependents. Sealed proposals will be received until 12:00 pm (noon) on July 11, 2022 and must be marked **Attn: BID PROPOSAL** and addressed to **The Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council**, City of Sweetwater, PO Box 450, Sweetwater, Texas 79556 or by hand delivery at 200 E. Fourth St., Sweetwater, Texas. Bids will be opened in a public meeting on July 11, 2022 at 1:30 pm at City Hall, 200 E. Fourth Street, and read aloud. The listing of bids received will be read aloud at the regular City Council meeting at 9:00 am on July 12, 2022.

After review and consideration, the bid will be awarded at the August 9, 2022 City Council meeting.

Requests for proposals are available from Tommy Morris Agency LLC, City Broker of record, telephone number 325-673-4289. The City Council reserves the right to reject any and all proposals submitted. Patty Torres, Director of Finance